

## **COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY**

Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India Ph.: (03582) 230218, Ph. & Fax: (03582) 230833, E-mail: info@cbpbu.ac.in Website: www.cbpbu.ac.in

## OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR



Ref. No.: F201.V1/REG/0076(V)-23

## NOTIFICATION Ph.D. VIVA-VOCE AND OPEN-DEFENCE

Date: 10.01.2023

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE: Poulomi Modak

**THESIS TITLE**: "Even If She Is My Blood": Incest and the Shift in the English Novel from Nineteenth to Twentieth Century

REGISTRATION NO: CBPBU/103/Ph.D/004.

Supervisor: Dr. Saunak Samajdar, Associate Professor, Department of English, CBPBU.

Viva-Voce Date: 16.01.2023. Time: 02:00 P.M.

Venue: Room No. 312, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.

All Faculty Members, RAC Members, Research Scholars, Students of the Department of **English** are welcome to attend the said presentation.

For Registrar Registrar

Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University

## In communication to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 2. The Head, Department of English, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University, with a request for wide circulation of this Notification to all concerned.
- 3. All the Faculty Members, Department of **English**, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 4. All the RAC Members of the Department of **English**, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 5. **Poulomi Modak**, Ph. D. Research Scholar, Department of **English**, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 6. Dr Avijit Datta, System Administrator, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University, to upload the notice in the University Website.

7. Guard File.

For Registrar

Registrar Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University

1